# SENATE SECRETARIAT

## **ORDERS OF THE DAY**

for the meeting of the Senate to be held at 10:30 a.m. on Friday, the 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2022.

**1.** Recitation from the Holy Quran.

### **QUESTIONS**

**2.** Questions entered in a separate list to be asked and answers given.

#### **REPORT OF THE STANDING COMMITTEE - PRESENTATION OF:**

**3. SENATOR SARDAR MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ TAREEN,** Chairman, Standing Committee on Science and Technology, to present report of the Committee on the Bill to provide for the establishment of National Metrology Institute of Pakistan [The National Metrology Institute of Pakistan Bill, 2022].

### **LEGISLATIVE BUSINESS**

**4. SENATOR SHAUKAT FAYAZ AHMED TARIN,** Minister for Finance and Revenue, to move that the Bill further to amend the State Bank of Pakistan Act, 1956 [The State Bank of Pakistan (Amendment) Bill, 2022], as passed by the National Assembly, be taken into consideration.

**5. SENATOR SHAUKAT FAYAZ AHMED TARIN,** Minister for Finance and Revenue, to move that the Bill further to amend the State Bank of Pakistan Act, 1956 [The State Bank of Pakistan (Amendment) Bill, 2022], be passed.

**6. SENATOR SYED SHIBLI FARAZ,** Minister for Science and Technology, to move that the Bill to provide for the establishment of National Metrology Institute of Pakistan [The National Metrology Institute of Pakistan Bill, 2022], as reported by the Standing Committee, be taken into consideration, at once.

**7. SENATOR SYED SHIBLI FARAZ,** Minister for Science and Technology, to move that the Bill to provide for the establishment of National Metrology Institute of Pakistan [The National Metrology Institute of Pakistan Bill, 2022], be passed.

#### **MOTION OF THANKS**

**8.** Further discussion on the following motion moved by Mr. Zaheer-Ud-Din Babar Awan, Adviser to the Prime Minister on Parliamentary Affairs, on 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2021:-

"This House expresses its deep gratitude to the President of Pakistan for his address to both the Houses assembled together on 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2021."

#### MAJ. (R) SYED HASNAIN HAIDER Acting Secretary

Islamabad, the <u>27<sup>th</sup> January, 2022.</u>